09/19/2017

900421641

09/19/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 09/19/2017 900421641

ETAS ID: TM443683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sharir Caspari Ran		09/18/2017	INDIVIDUAL: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supercell Oy		
Street Address:	Itämerenkatu 11		
City:	Helsinki		
State/Country:	FINLAND		
Postal Code:	FI-00180		
Entity Type:	Company: FINLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87206503	CLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name:

Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1:

One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1:

One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall
SIGNATURE:	/karinsegall/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of CLASH Application (01794087)#page1.tif

OP \$40 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sharir Caspari Ran, an Israeli citizen, with an address of 1325 N. Pass Avenue, Burbank, California 91505 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed below (the "Assigned Trademark"):

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

CLASH

87206503

October 18, 2016

WHEREAS, Supercell Oy, a company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with an address of Itämerenkatu 11 Fi-00180 Helsinki, Finland ("Assignee"), is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the Assigned Trademark pertains and is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extension that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and the;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Trademark and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement unto Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Sharir Caspari Ran

Jani Sty

Date: September 18, 2017

{05839/609566-000/01771958.1}

RECORDED: 09/19/2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0777**